Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Text

File #: 20-2672, Version: 1

Amendment to Agreement for Additional Program Management Consultant Services for the
Highway Program

On April 11, 2016, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved an
agreement with Mott MacDonald, LLC (formerly known as Hatch Mott MacDonald, LLC) to provide
program management consultant services for the Highway Programs Department, for a term of five
years, with one, two-year option term. An amendment to the existing agreement is requested for
additional program management consultant services.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 10 to Agreement No.
C-5-3767 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Mott MacDonald, LLC, in the
amount of $5,329,618, to provide additional program management consultant services for the
Highway Programs Department. This will increase the maximum obligation of the agreement to a
total contract value of $24,780,661.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

